

Baker Atlas

XB001279 amend. 03 HO0 4278

7 December 1999

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of International Programs Attn: Mr. Ronald Hauber Washington, DC 20555

RE: NRC Export License No. XB001279 Change in corporate ownership

()

10205 Westheimer Houston, Texas 77042 Tel (713)-972-5681 Fax (713)-972-5752 Fax (713)-972-4402

Baker Aflas

Phil Stochr Manager, Radiation Safety

Dear Mr. Hauber,

The purpose of this letter is to inform the agency that Baker Atlas will change its corporate owner, effective 1 January 2000.

Western Atlas International, Inc., and its unincorporated division, Baker Atlas, hereby informs the Office of International Programs of the upcoming change in ownership of Baker Atlas's U.S. assets. In accordance with this notice, all Baker Atlas' assets located in the United States will be transferred to Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc, a California corporation. Both Western International, Inc. and Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. are each a wholly owned subsidiary of Baker Hughes Incorporated. Baker Atlas will become an unincorporated division of Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. are called a state of the subsidiary of Baker Hughes Incorporated. Baker Atlas will become an unincorporated division of Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc.

The transfer of ownership will occur at midnight, on 31 December 1999.

Enclosed is an organizational chart of the current and new corporate structure. Also enclosed is a company check No. H 41173, in the amount of \$190.00 for the amendment fee.

Sincerely.

Phil Stoehr, RSO Baker Atlas

Jan Farley CC: Bert Winders

econd for check received 12/23/99 fore pol 12/23/99